

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NO.PW- GHD-EA-1- /Tender/2024-
To

11158-60 Dated:- 01-03-2025

The Executive Engineer (IT-Cell),
Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar Shimla-2
Himachal Pradesh Shimla -2.
Email:-ee-pwd-hp@nic.in

SUBJECT: -

Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice for the work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary(PW) to the GOVT of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 Dated 03/01/2025 as the matter is of urgent nature and in public interest , you are requested to kindly get it published on departmental website before 04.03.2025.

DA:-As above.


Executive Engineer,
Ghumarwin, Division,
HP.PWD. Ghumarwin
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Copy along with copy of e-Procurement Notice forwarded to the following for information please: -

1. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HP.PWD., Hamirpur.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 10th Circle, HP.PWD., Bilaspur.
3. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this Division
4. Notice Board of this office.

DA:- One No.


Executive Engineer,
Ghumarwin, Division,
HP.PWD. Ghumarwin.
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

E-Mail id- ee-ghu-hp@nic.in

Phone No.01978-255281

***NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed items rates tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Ghumarwin Division HP. PWD., Ghumarwin (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD., as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office undersigned on 11.03.2025 upto 10.30AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.00AM in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office alongwith cash payment on account of cost of tender form and the tender form can be had from this office on any working day upto 2.00 PM. On dated 10.03.2025. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of FDR of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of undersigned must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor on production of proof of enlistment, GST and Pan No.etc. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected straightway. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 45 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT, other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.

S. No.	Name of work	Estimated of cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit
1	C/o road from Police Station Bhareri to Crematorium (Duggi Balhi) in ward No.1 GP Gatwar Tehsil Ghumarwin (SH: Formation cutting) Deposit VKVNY).	Rs.49885/-	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
2	C/O L/R FROM Anganwari centre Tikkari to barangad GP Marhana to Barangad, Sub Teshil Bharari Tehsil Ghumarwin (SH: Formation cutting at Rd 0/540 to 0/585) under MMGSY	Rs.98918/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
3	C/O L/R FROM Anganwari centre Tikkari to barangad GP Marhana to Barangad, Sub Teshil Bharari Tehsil Ghumarwin (SH: Formation cutting at Rd 0/585 to 0/630) under MMGSY	Rs.98940/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month

Certified that tenders are being called for due to exigencies of works in the public interest.

Terms and Conditions:-

1. The Contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
3. The Contractor/firm must have his registration and GST No. The copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Ghumarwin Division , HP.PWD, Ghumarwin and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be rejected straight way.
5. The contractor/ Firms are requested to insert the rate of each item both in words and in figures failing which XEN reserves the rights to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
6. The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.


Executive Engineer,
Ghumarwin Division
HP-PWD, Ghumarwin

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of road from Police Station Bhareari to Crematorium (Duggi Balhi) in Ward No. 1 G.P. Gatwar Tehsil Ghumarwin Dist. Bilaspur (SH:- Formation Cutting) (Deposit VKNVNY).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.	49,885.00
Earnest Money:- Rs.	1,000.00
Time :-	Two months

Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Cutting in earth work for road formation in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary oil ,soft rocks,hard rocks,chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required lines,graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1603.1 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of unuseful material for filling in road,ways,camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all in usefull materials to required width of the road or approved dumping sites by Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means,along with its leveling fine dressing using machineries,materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required.Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. The rate are inclusive of octroi,malkana,toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.A recovery of usefull stones shall be affected for 28.0 m3 at the rate of Rs. 300.00 (Three hundred) per cubic metre on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	280.25	Per cubic metre	178	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Eight Only	49885
	Total					49885

Draft schedule of Quantity No 179 for the year 2024-25 submitted for Rs. 49885/- only

Signature Engineer
Ghumarwin Division
G.P.P.V.D. Ghumarwin

Draft Schedule of Quantity

		Estimated Cost:- Rs. 98,940.00					
		Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00					
		Time :- One month					
<u>Name of Work:- C/o link road from Anganwari Centre Tikkari to Barangad, G.P. Marhana to Barangad, Sub Tehsil Bharari Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt Bilaspur (H.P.)(SH:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/540 to 0/585)(Under MMGSY).</u>							
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount	
				In figure	In words		
1	Cuting in earth work for road formation in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary oil ,soft rocks,hard rocks,chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required lines,graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1603.1 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of unuseful material for filling in road,ways,camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all in useful materials to required width of the road or approved dumping sites by Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means,along with its leveling fine dressing using machineries,materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required.Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. The rate are inclusive of octroi,malkana,toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.A recovery of useful stones shall be affected for 35.78 m3 at the rate of Rs.500.00 (Five hundred) per cubic metre on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	359.78	Per cubic Metre	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five only	98940.00	
Total							98940.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. 281

For the year 2024-25 approved

For Rs. 98940/- only

Executive Engineer

Ghumarwin Divis,

G.P.P.V.D, Odisha

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o link road from Anganwari Centre Tikkari to Barangad, G.P. Marhana to Barangad, Sub Tehsil Bharari Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt Bilaspur (H.P.) (SH:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/585 to 0/630) (Under MMGSY).

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 98,918.00
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2,000.00
Time :- One month

Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Cutting in earth work for road formation in all heights and depths in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary oil ,soft rocks,hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required lines, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 1603.1 and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useless material for filling in road, ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all in useful materials to required width of the road or approved dumping sites by Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its leveling fine dressing using machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. The rate are inclusive of octroi, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones shall be affected for 35.97m ³ at the rate of Rs.500.00 (Five hundred) per cubic metre on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	359.70	Per cubic Metre	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five only	98918.00
Total						98918

Draft schedule of Quantity No 282
for the year 2024-25 approved
for Rs 98918 only

Executive Engineer
Ghumarwin Division
J.P.P.W.D, Ghumarwin